

**Vijay TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 www.vijaytextiles.in  
 Registered Office: Surya Towers, Ground Floor, 104, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003.  
 Tel: 27848479/ 27844086 Facsimile: +91 40 2784 6849  
 E-Mail: info@vijaytextiles.in  
 CIN: L18100TG1990PLC010973

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations	574.98	615.95	698.47	1190.93	1177.94	3307.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(302.67)	(324.46)	(704.60)	(627.13)	(1316.37)	(1642.31)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(311.17)	(196.10)	(704.59)	(507.25)	(1316.37)	(1151.40)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(311.17)	(196.10)	(610.70)	(507.25)	(1036.62)	(1137.50)
5.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- each)	1830.05	1830.05	1830.05	1830.05	1830.05	1830.05
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.70)	(1.07)	(3.34)	(2.77)	(5.66)	(6.29)
	Diluted :	(1.70)	(1.07)	(3.34)	(2.77)	(5.66)	(6.29)
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.70)	(1.07)	(3.34)	(2.77)	(5.66)	(6.29)
	Diluted :	(1.70)	(1.07)	(3.34)	(2.77)	(5.66)	(6.29)

**NOTE:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com). 2. Figures of the previous quarters/year have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to correspond with current year's presentation. 3. Last approval for holding on operations in the Company's TRA account with State Bank of India was valid until 31.07.2022. As a pre-emptive measure, the company has submitted its detailed proposal to the consortium banks for one time settlement of dues to be completed by 15.03.2023, which is under their active consideration for approval. 4. Presently the Company has income from operations from only one segment i.e "Textiles".  
 Sd/-  
**RAKESH MALHOTRA**  
 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CFO  
 DIN: 05242639  
 Place : Secunderabad  
 Date : 14.11.2022

**VIRESCENT**  
 RENEWABLE ENERGY TRUST  
 SEBI Registration No. IN/InvIT/20-21/0018  
 Registered Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.  
 Phone: +91 98338 49735 | Email: info@virescent.co.in | Website: www.virescent.co.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crore, except per share data and ratios)	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation	113.86	367.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.73	(29.98)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.73	(30.19)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.69	(23.33)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	3.69	(23.33)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,010.00	2,010.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(951.49)	(763.04)
8.	Net Worth	1,058.51	1,246.96
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,810.02	1,651.50
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	1.71	1.32
12.	Earning per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each		
	- Basic (in ₹)	1.84	(11.61)
	- Diluted (in ₹)	1.84	(11.61)
13.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.70	3.48
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.72	6.05

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crore, except per share data and ratios)	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation	81.97	136.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.38	74.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.38	74.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.38	74.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	44.38	74.11
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,010.00	2,010.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(381.82)	(240.45)
8.	Net Worth	1,628.18	1,769.54
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,767.28	1,608.98
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	1.09	0.91
12.	Earning per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each		
	- Basic (in ₹)	2.21	3.69
	- Diluted (in ₹)	2.21	3.69
13.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.78	3.48
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.85	6.05

# - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.  
 2. Virescent Renewable Energy Trust [VRET] received registration certificate from SEBI vide registration no. IN/InvIT/20-21/0018 dated February 25, 2021.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s). The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.virescent.co.in  
 4. The InvIT commenced its operations from September 28, 2021. Hence comparative figures for the quarter ending September 2021 have not been published. In terms of para 3.3 of SEBI Circular no.CIR/IMD/DF/127/2016 dated November 29, 2016.  
 5. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Virescent Renewable Energy Trust  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjay Grewal**  
 Whole-time Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN: 01971866  
 Date: November 14, 2022  
 Place: Mumbai

**TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L27320WB1997PLC084819  
 Registered Office : 756, Anandapur, E M Bypass, Kolkata - 700107  
 Tel : (033) 40190800, Fax : (033) 40190823, E-mail : corp@titagarh.in, Website: www.titagarh.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1 Total Income from operations	60,620.45	43,370.62	34,531.45	1,03,991.07	68,767.24	1,49,551.20	60,711.53	43,185.68	34,210.31	1,03,897.21	66,586.52	1,46,750.42
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4,609.51	2,913.21	2,842.33	7,522.72	5,738.87	11,076.34	4,440.86	2,826.10	2,738.59	7,266.96	5,517.74	10,678.98
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-18.04	2,913.21	-507.03	2,895.17	2,389.51	6,273.88	4,440.86	2,826.10	2,738.59	7,266.96	5,517.74	10,678.98
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-1,188.64	2,301.70	-1,284.93	1,113.06	837.54	3,348.77	3,262.39	2,216.66	1,977.06	5,479.05	3,965.51	7,759.65
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,236.82	-2,223.12	-1,401.58	-986.30	-1,650.61	-7,828.20
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,899.26	2,150.53	-1,123.44	251.27	1,025.52	3,919.36	3,864.64	-224.75	549.74	3,639.89	2,515.48	503.93
7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,390.34	2,391.42	2,390.34	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,391.42	2,390.34	2,391.42	2,390.34	2,391.42
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (*not annualised)	-0.99	1.92	-1.08	0.93	0.70	2.80	4.03	0.10	4.14	1.94	-0.03
	Diluted (*not annualised)	-0.99	1.92	-1.08	0.93	0.70	2.80	4.03	0.10	4.14	1.94	-0.03

**Notes :**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on stock exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.titagarh.in)  
 2 The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 14, 2022  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Umesh Chowdhary**  
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director

**PAUL MERCHANTS LTD.** (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679)  
 CORP. OFF.: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph.0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709  
 E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net Website: www.paulmerchants.net  
 REGD. OFF.: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011-48702000

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2022**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2021 in the previous Year	Current Year to date ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022	Three Months Ended 30.09.2022	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2021 in the previous Year	Current Year to date ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,73,559	1,23,202	3,54,405	5,28,073	1,76,142	1,25,347	3,59,525	5,36,503
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	940	610	1,691	2,802	1,573	1,410	3,095	5,458
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	940	597	1,691	2,738	1,573	1,398	3,095	5,394
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	714	455	1,289	2,039	1,197	1,058	2,333	4,017
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	705	457	1,272	2,035	1,187	1,059	2,312	4,012
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	43,623	42,351	NA	NA	48,899	46,586
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	69.45	44.29	125.40	198.35	116.46	102.87	226.93	390.77
	2. Diluted	69.45	44.29	125.40	198.35	116.46	102.87	226.93	390.77

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net.  
 2. The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.  
 3. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.11.2022. The same were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14.11.2022.  
 4. There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022  
 By order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Rajneesh Bansal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00077230  
 Place: Chandigarh  
 Dated: 14.11.2022

**ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071  
 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,  
 Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com  
 CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1	Total Income From Operations	7,647	4,769	14,322	18,193	9,172	6,069
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(198)	(633)	1,035	(803)	(271)	(632)	1,018	(1,037)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(198)	(633)	1,035	(1,211)	(271)	(632)	1,018	(1,463)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(89)	(569)	939	(593)	(181)	(574)	845	(704)
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(50)	(654)	980	(655)	(131)	(636)	898	(655)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047	2,047
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	72,540	71,883	72,540	72,072	71,943	71,372	71,943	71,559
8	Securities Premium Account	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958	19,958
9	Network	74,587	73,930	74,587	74,119	73,990	73,419	73,990	73,604
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,513	12,253	10,513	11,093	10,513	12,253	10,513	11,093
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.23	0.24	0.23	0.22	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.22
12	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.05)	(0.64)	0.96	(0.64)	(0.13)	(0.62)	0.88	(0.64)
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.46	(0.23)	2.16	0.40	0.31	(0.22)	2.13	0.40
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	(0.25)	2.32	0.52	0.36	(0.24)	2.29	0.39

**Notes :**  
 1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 11th November 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.  
 2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com  
 3) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) at NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com  
 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.  
 5) The key standalone financial information is as under :